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TATA MEMORIAL CENTRE

TATA MEMORIAL HOSPITAL AND ADVANCED CENTRE FOR TREATMENT, RESEARCH AND EDUCATION IN CANCER

SCHEDULE 2- EARMARKED / ENDOWMENT FUND

in¥
PARTICULARS As at 31.03.2017 As at 31.03.2016
SCIENCE & | SAMJAL SCIENCE& | SAMJAL
EARMARKED / ENDOWMENT FUND RESEARCH | MISTRY | DONATION | PROJECTS .| WORKSHOP [  TOTAL RESEARCH | MISTRY | DONATION | PROJECTS | WORKSHOP | TOTAL
FUND FUND FUND FUND
A' "
[Balance at the beginning of the Year 19,90,12,105 | 1,84,04,842 78,587,596 | 511403480 |  3.6627,128 | 1551035150 | 182998083 | 18406082 | 555123888 | 435262800 | 42459689 | 1234250542
Addition during the year 73.8763243 | 413923840 | 7,723,955 | 1,22,99,20,038 542628957 | 385485665 | 65743689 |  99,38,58,310
Re-grouping 3,76,053 3,76,053 1,49,363 1,49,363
Interest on Saving / Bank FD received 149.72,104 | 13,16,784 4,3933,653 60222541 | 16246022 | 1521425 3,18,54,004 4,96,21,541
Dividend 3,069 3,069 3,069 3,069
ITDS Projects 2521811 25,21,811 24,23,155 24,23,155
Interest on FD s -
Total (A) 21,39.84.200 | 19724695 | 1524350839 | 97.17,82,783 | 114236136 | 2,84,40,78,662 | 19,92,44,105 | 199.30,576 | 1,09,77,52,845 | 85,51,75,077 | 108203378 | 2,28,03,05980
B. Utilisation / Expenditure towards objective of fund
Revenue Expenditure - . 357349085 | 378193310 | 624,15538 |  79,79,57,933 2,32,000 1240 | 307122458 | 334385163 |  7,1426887 |  71,31,67,748
Capital Expenditure 7,40,18,685 4421,720 ' 7,84,40,405 50,42,791 93,86,434 1,44,29225
[Re-grouping - 1,49,363 1,49,363
Transfer to Samjal Scholarship Account 6,59,827 6,59,827 7,62,247 7,62,247
Transfer to Samjal Partient welfare 6,60,025 6,60,025 7.62,247 . 7,62,247
Total (B) < 13,19,852 £3,13,67,770 | 3826,15030 | 6,24,15538 | 87,77,18,190 232,000 | 1525734 | 312165249 | 3437,71,597 | 7,1576250 |  72,92,70,830
(Closing Balance at the end of the year (A-B) 213984209 | 1,84,04843 |  1,002083,069 | 589167753 | 51820598 | 196,63,60472 | 19,90,12,105 | 18404842 |  78.5587,59 | 51,403,480 |  3.66.27,128 | 1,55,10,35,150
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TATA MEMORIAL CENTRE

BALANCE SHEEET AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2017

TATA MEMORIAL HOSPITAL AND ADVANCED CENTRE FOR TREATMENT, RESEARCH AND EDUCATION IN CANCER.

in ¥

PARTICULARS Schedule As at 31.03.2017 As at 31.03.2016
CAPITAL FUND AND LIABILITIES

Capital Fund 1 - -
Earmarked / Endowment Fund 2 1,96,63,60,472 1,55,10,35,150
Academic Fund 3 9,37,11,838 7,31,33,253
Current Liabilities & Provisions 4 17,46,19,68,558 13,36,92,24,303
TOTAL 19,52,20,40,868 14,99,33,92,706
ASSETS

Fixed Assets

Gross Block 5 7,93,82,97,214 7,70,12,44,326
Less:Provision for Depreciation 3,34,17,14,583 3,00,49,96,690
Net Block 4,59,65,82,631 4,69,62,47,636
Capital Work - in - Progress 2,59,46,74,179 2,00,80,98,409
Total 7,19,12,56,809 6,70,43,46,045
Current Assets, Loans and Advances 6 8,06,40,52,545 6,50,19,89,777
Capital Fund 1 4,26,67,31,515 1,78,70,56,884
TOTAL 19,52,20,40,868 14,99,33,92,706
Significant Accounting Policies 13
Notes on Accounts 14

As per our report of even date attached
For G. D. Apte & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Membership No. : 116952
Mumbai

For and on behalf of the Governing Council

Dr) A.IQ/\D/'M

Vif, A 5 Dr. R.A. Badwe
Chief Adm. Officer Director, TMH/ Director, TMC



6.4.3 Funds / Grants received from non-government bodiés, individuals, philanthropists during the last flve years for development and maintenance of infrastructure

Link to Audited Statement of

WName of the government Accounts reflecting the

Mame of the non government funding Funds/ Grants received {INR

Year funding agencies agencies/ indlviduals Purpose of the Grant in lakhs) receipts
Donation received from various agencies Donation far Tata Clinic
20152016 donors & Faculty Block 245
Head and Neck Foundation - SAMEER & DIVYA Development of
GEHLOT (INDIABULLS FOUNDATION), RAVI infrastructure far
2015-2016 ARYA [ARYA TANKERS PVMT LTD) patients welfare 22:56
Donation received from various agencies Paediatric Ward
2015-2016 donors Renovation 11.05
Development of
infrastructure for
2015-2016 HOLISTIC - Dorabjl Tata Trust patients welfare 1.17
Development of
RUHI- Runners of Hope initiative TARABEN  infrastructure far
LAHERCHAND SHAH FOUNDATION, FUNDS paediatric patients
2015-2016 RECD FROM UNITED WAY welfare 17.85
Development of
infrastructure for
2015-2016 Shareholding Corp. of India Lid, patients welfare
Education project in
2015-2016 NOMURA Paediatic Oncology 245
Support to Head & Neck
2015-2016 M-Can Faundation patients welfare 10
Infrastructure
development for Cancer
2015-2016 EBMH Research H8 .94
Head & Meck cancer
20152016 CSR'‘Momura Bank - HEN Eguipments research and diagnosis 985
Development of
Infrastructure for
2015:2016 Margan Stanley alfare 3116
Donatian received from various agencies \:&; PR ion for
2015-2016 conors _‘;.r,_’_ﬁitiuipmeq, §8.1
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2015-2016

2015-2016

2016-2017

2016-2017

2016-2017

2016-2017

2016-2017

2016-2017

2016-2017

2016-2017

2016-2017

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018
2017-2018

2017-2018

Donation received from various agencies
dorors

Donation recelved from various agencies

donors

Thoriac Cancer Foundation

Gl & HPB Cancer Foundation

IMPACCT Foundation

15W FOUNDATION (JINDAL MEGA PROSTH

Canadlan Corp Gala Fund- Terry Fox
CSR Deutsche Bank - Survivorship support
post treatment paediatric pt

CSR General for equipments

C5A - Sanghvi Group
C5R Major Works

Gl & HPBE Cancer Foundation

SOTT Grant
CSR General for equipments

C5R- CCIL
C5R Major Waorks

Major Waorks
Develapgment of
infrastructure for
patients welfare
Development of
infrastructure for
patients welfare
Development of
irfrastructure for
patients welfare
Development of
infrastructure for
patients welfare
Cevelopment of
infrastructure for
patlents weifare

Development of cancer
research facility

Infrastructure facility i
General Donation for
Equipments

Pediatric Cancer Centre
Major works
Development of
Infrastructure for
patierts welfare

Enhancement of
Retinoblastoma Services

Occupational therapy
project
Ma wﬂrks

CSR EQUIPMENT / ﬁ“mxumﬁn&f

fur%

MUMBAI - 400 012,

290

1B.02

265.1

761.81

53:36

3053

3200

266.81

16.84

2436

35011

B5.23
32538

19.81
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