TATA MEMORIAL CENTRE TATA MEMORIAL HOSPITAL AND ADVANCED CENTRE FOR TREATMENT, RESEARCH AND EDUCATION IN CANCER

SCHEDULE 2- EARMARKED / ENDOWMENT FUND

in ₹

								200			III S	
PARTICULARS			As at 31	.03.2017		0			As at 31	.03.2016		
EARMARKED / ENDOWMENT FUND	SCIENCE & RESEARCH FUND	SAMJAL MISTRY FUND	DONATION	PROJECTS	WORKSHOP	TOTAL	SCIENCE & RESEARCH FUND	SAMJAL MISTRY FUND	DONATION	PROJECTS	WORKSHOP	TOTAL
A												
Balance at the beginning of the Year	19,90,12,105	1,84,04,842	78,55,87,596	51,14,03,480	3,66,27,128	1,55,10,35,150	18,29,98,083	1,84,06,082	55,51,23,888	43,52,62,800	4,24,59,689	1,23,42,50,542
Addition during the year			73,87,63,243	41,39,23,840	7,72,32,955	1,22,99,20,038			54,26,28,957	38,54,85,665	6,57,43,689	99,38,58,310
Re-grouping					3,76,053	3,76,053				1,49,363		1,49,363
Interest on Saving / Bank FD received	1,49,72,104	13,16,784		4,39,33,653		6,02,22,541	1,62,46,022	15,21,425		3,18,54,094		4,96,21,541
Dividend		3,069				3,069	=	3,069				3,069
TDS Projects				25,21,811		25,21,811				24,23,155		24,23,155
Interest on FD						-						
Total (A)	21,39,84,209	1,97,24,695	1,52,43,50,839	97,17,82,783	11,42,36,136	2,84,40,78,662	19,92,44,105	1,99,30,576	1,09,77,52,845	85,51,75,077	10,82,03,378	2,28,03,05,980
B. Utilisation / Expenditure towards objective of fund												
Revenue Expenditure	-	-	35,73,49,085	37,81,93,310	6,24,15,538	79,79,57,933	2,32,000	1,240	30,71,22,458	33,43,85,163	7,14,26,887	71,31,67,748
Capital Expenditure			7,40,18,685	44,21,720		7,84,40,405			50,42,791	93,86,434		1,44,29,225
Re-grouping	8					-					1,49,363	1,49,363
Transfer to Samjal Scholarship Account		6,59,827				6,59,827	Ť	7,62,247				7,62,247
Transfer to Samjal Partient welfare		6,60,025				6,60,025		7,62,247				7,62,247
Total (B)		13,19,852	43,13,67,770	38,26,15,030	6,24,15,538	87,77,18,190	2,32,000	15,25,734	31,21,65,249	34,37,71,597	7,15,76,250	72,92,70,830
Closing Balance at the end of the year (A-B)	21,39,84,209	1,84,04,843	1,09,29,83,069	58,91,67,753	5,18,20,598	1,96,63,60,472	19,90,12,105	1,84,04,842	78,55,87,596	51,14,03,480	3,66,27,128	1,55,10,35,150
					120							





TATA MEMORIAL CENTRE

TATA MEMORIAL HOSPITAL AND ADVANCED CENTRE FOR TREATMENT, RESEARCH AND EDUCATION IN CANCER.

BALANCE SHEEET AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2017

in ₹

			III X
PARTICULARS	Schedule	As at 31.03.2017	As at 31.03.2016
CAPITAL FUND AND LIABILITIES			
Capital Fund	1	-	-
Earmarked / Endowment Fund	2	1,96,63,60,472	1,55,10,35,150
Academic Fund	3	9,37,11,838	7,31,33,253
Current Liabilities & Provisions	4	17,46,19,68,558	13,36,92,24,303
TOTAL		19,52,20,40,868	14,99,33,92,706
ASSETS			
Fixed Assets			
Gross Block	5	7,93,82,97,214	7,70,12,44,326
Less:Provision for Depreciation		3,34,17,14,583	3,00,49,96,690
Net Block		4,59,65,82,631	4,69,62,47,636
Capital Work - in - Progress		2,59,46,74,179	2,00,80,98,409
Total		7,19,12,56,809	6,70,43,46,045
Current Assets, Loans and Advances	6	8,06,40,52,545	6,50,19,89,777
Capital Fund	1	4,26,67,31,515	1,78,70,56,884
TOTAL		19,52,20,40,868	14,99,33,92,706
Significant Accounting Policies	13		
Notes on Accounts	14		

As per our report of even date attached

For G. D. Apte & Co.

Chartered Accountants

ICAI Registration No.: 100515W

Partner: CA. Chetan R. Sapre Membership No.: 116952

Mumbai

For and on behalf of the Governing Council

Mr. Anil M. Sathe Chief Adm. Officer Dr. A.K. D'Cruz Director, TMH

Dr. R.A. Badwe Director, TMC

6.4.3 Funds / Grants received from non-government bodies, individuals, philanthropists during the last five years for development and maintenance of infrastructure

Year	Name of the government funding agencies	Name of the non government funding agencies/ individuals Donation received from various agencies	Purpose of the Grant	Funds/ Grants received (INR in lakhs)	Link to Audited Statement of Accounts reflecting the receipts
2015-2016		donors	& Faculty Block	245	
		Head and Neck Foundation - SAMEER & DIVY			
		GEHLOT (INDIABULLS FOUNDATION), RAVI	infrastructure for		
2015-2016		ARYA (ARYA TANKERS PVT LTD)	patients welfare	22.56	i.
		Donation received from various agencies	Paediatric Ward		
2015-2016		donors	Renovation	11.05	i
			Development of		
			infrastructure for		
2015-2016		HOLISTIC - Dorabji Tata Trust	patients welfare	1.17	*
		STORY IN MEDICAL WAY OF THE TOTAL STORY	Development of		
		RUHI- Runners of Hope Initiative TARABEN	infrastructure for		
		LAHERCHAND SHAH FOUNDATION, FUNDS	paediatric patients		
2015-2016		RECD FROM UNITED WAY	welfare	17.85	
			Development of		
na sana ana sana sana			infrastructure for		
2015-2016		Shareholding Corp. of India Ltd.	patients welfare		
P2 12 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1		100 20 10 02 F	Education project in	933	
2015-2016		NOMURA	Paediatic Oncology	24	
			Support to Head & Necl	K	
2015-2016		M-Can Foundation	patients welfare	10	0
			Infrastructure		
			development for Cance	er	
2015-2016		EBMH	Research	58.9	4
			Head & Neck cancer		
2015-2016		CSR Nomura Bank - H&N Equipments	research and diagnosis	98.	5
2010 2010		Control of the contro	Development of	20.	
			infrastructure for		
2015-2016		Morgan Stanley	patients welfare	21.1	6
		Donation received from various agencies //	General Donation for		
2015-2016		donors	Equipment	88.	1
		*	RRE *	PROF. S. D. BANAVALI, M DEAN (ACADEMICS) TATA MEMORIAL CENTRE MUMBAI - 400 013	

	Donation received from various agencies		
2015-2016	donors	Major Works	290
		Development of	
	Donation received from various agencies	infrastructure for	
2015-2016	donors	patients welfare	60
		Development of	
		infrastructure for	
2016-2017	Thoriac Cancer Foundation	patients welfare	3.15
		Development of	
		Infrastructure for	
2016-2017	GI & HPB Cancer Foundation	patients welfare	18.02
		Development of	
		infrastructure for	
2016-2017	IMPACCT Foundation	patients welfare	265.1
		Development of	
		infrastructure for	
2016-2017	JSW FOUNDATION (JINDAL MEGA PROSTH.	patients welfare	9
		Development of cancer	
2016-2017	Canadian Corp Gala Fund-Terry Fox	research facility	761.81
	CSR Deutsche Bank - Survivorship support		
2016-2017	post treatment paediatric pt	Infrastructure facility i	53.36
	(MANAS AN AST	General Donation for	
2016-2017	CSR General for equipments	Equipments	305.3
2016-2017	CSR - Sanghvi Group	Pediatric Cancer Centre	3200
2016-2017	CSR Major Works	Major works	266.81
		Development of	
		Infrastructure for	
2017-2018	GI & HPB Cancer Foundation	patients welfare	16.84
		Enhancement of	
2017-2018	SDTT Grant	Retinoblastoma Services	24.36
2017-2018	CSR General for equipments		350.11
		Occupational therapy	
2017-2018	CSR- CCIL	project	85.23
2017-2018	CSR Major Works	Major Works	325.38
		EQUIPMENTS	
2017-2018	CSR EQUIPMENT	Procurement	19.81
	1/4	PROF S D BA	NAVALL MD

PROF. S. D. BANAVALI, MD DEAN (ACADEMICS) TATA MEMORIAL CENTRE MUMBAL - 400 012